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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Segovia               

      Males               

         0 1.394258 0.046448 1.392407 100000 139.24071 99867.227 81.324458 

         1 0 0 0 99860.759 0 399443.04 80.437788 

         5 0.253029 0.208743 1.263881 99860.759 126.21213 498804.47 76.437788 

         10 0.26849 0.645902 1.341814 99734.547 133.82521 498435.8 71.533198 

         15 0 0 0 99600.722 0 498003.61 66.624972 

         20 0.224072 0.408743 1.119618 99600.722 111.51476 497673.94 61.624972 

         25 0.38982 0.458364 1.947043 99489.207 193.70972 496921.44 56.691755 

         30 0.655397 0.522633 3.271864 99295.497 324.88141 495702.05 51.797881 

         35 0.610288 0.598713 3.047709 98970.616 301.63362 494247.87 46.959335 

         40 0.299885 0.566849 1.498452 98668.982 147.85069 493024.7 42.093739 

         45 2.192649 0.426392 10.894733 98521.132 1073.3614 489527.22 37.152656 

         50 2.78125 0.431647 13.797201 97447.77 1344.5065 483418.08 32.538399 

         55 5.339691 0.590127 26.409458 96103.264 2538.0351 475314.96 27.963425 

         60 9.372702 0.479805 45.748255 93565.229 4280.4459 456692.82 23.641918 

         65 14.321246 0.615354 69.686839 89284.783 6221.9743 434457.61 19.660334 

         70 20.36399 0.475883 96.661551 83062.809 8028.9799 394273.42 15.902556 

         75 35.892941 0.565161 166.47342 75033.829 12491.138 348011 12.349597 

         80 55.494332 0.509988 244.26086 62542.69 15276.731 275284.54 9.251706 

         85 103.64367 0.483862 408.85981 47265.959 19325.151 186457.6 6.41777 

         90 200.97595 0.500417 669.01873 27940.808 18692.924 93010.749 4.183288 

         95 387.3671 2.581531 1000 9247.8841 9247.8841 23873.695 2.581531 

      Females               

         0 3.039171 0.04235 3.030351 100000 303.03512 99709.798 86.018604 

         1 0.348967 0.378415 1.394658 99696.965 139.0432 398442.15 85.279934 

         5 0 0 0 99557.922 0 497789.61 81.396923 

         10 0 0 0 99557.922 0 497789.61 76.396923 

         15 0 0 0 99557.922 0 497789.61 71.396923 

         20 0.498253 0.353997 2.487262 99557.922 247.62667 496989.77 66.396923 

         25 0.209743 0.946995 1.048656 99310.295 104.14234 496523.87 61.558068 

         30 0.355759 0.764305 1.778048 99206.153 176.39334 495822.89 56.617718 

         35 0.344662 0.713101 1.722458 99029.759 170.57465 494904.11 51.711759 

         40 0.31939 0.764343 1.596347 98859.185 157.81357 494109.97 46.794832 

         45 1.084231 0.344731 5.401964 98701.371 533.18121 491759.97 41.863542 

         50 1.065638 0.392553 5.310999 98168.19 521.37116 489257.42 37.081554 

         55 2.334892 0.35273 11.586904 97646.819 1131.4243 484572.41 32.269066 

         60 3.64229 0.601878 18.08036 96515.394 1745.033 479103.29 27.626673 

         65 8.04254 0.511595 39.43813 94770.361 3737.5658 464724.57 23.079957 

         70 9.829366 0.615153 48.234524 91032.796 4390.9235 446714.82 18.922536 

         75 16.499626 0.522051 79.368636 86641.872 6876.6472 416775.94 14.725634 

         80 40.426179 0.530546 184.61277 79765.225 14725.679 364260.96 10.770114 

         85 73.997711 0.498599 312.09161 65039.546 20298.297 274309.79 7.607981 

         90 168.50298 0.488359 588.73274 44741.249 26340.638 156321.5 4.928557 

         95 286.66608 3.488379 1000 18400.611 18400.611 64188.309 3.488379 

 


